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Introduction
The CONEXT™ SW REMOTE SWITCH (865-1052) duplicates the 
function of the Inv Enable button on the Conext SW Inverter/
Charger’s front panel and displays basic operating indicators.
The REMOTE SWITCH ships with a 50 ft (15 m) length of
6-conductor cable which connects directly to the Conext SW 
Inverter/Charger’s REM port.
The REMOTE SWITCH includes the following features.
• easy-to-read indicator light
• front panel control 
• plug-in Installation

The following basic operating indicators are displayed with a 
single indicator light on the REMOTE SWITCH.
• Inverter Enabled status (meaning, inverter mode is 

enabled)
• Generator Support status (meaning, the inverter is 

assisting the generator to supply AC power to the loads)

Important Safety Information 
Misusing or incorrectly connecting the CONEXT SW REMOTE 
SWITCH may damage the equipment. Read the following safety 
instructions and pay special attention to all Caution and 
Warning statements in your Conext SW Inverter/Charger 
Installation Guide.

Exclusion for Documentation
Unless specifically agreed to in writing, seller
(A) MAKES NO WARRANTY AS TO THE ACCURACY, SUFFICIENCY OR SUITABILITY OF ANY 
TECHNICAL OR OTHER INFORMATION PROVIDED IN ITS MANUALS OR OTHER 
DOCUMENTATION;
(B) ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY OR LIABILITY FOR LOSSES, DAMAGES, COSTS OR 
EXPENSES, WHETHER SPECIAL, DIRECT, INDIRECT, CONSEQUENTIAL OR INCIDENTAL, WHICH 
MIGHT ARISE OUT OF THE USE OF SUCH INFORMATION. THE USE OF ANY SUCH 
INFORMATION WILL BE ENTIRELY AT THE USER’S RISK; AND
(C) REMINDS YOU THAT IF THIS MANUAL IS IN ANY LANGUAGE OTHER THAN ENGLISH, 
ALTHOUGH STEPS HAVE BEEN TAKEN TO MAINTAIN THE ACCURACY OF THE TRANSLATION, 
THE ACCURACY CANNOT BE GUARANTEED. APPROVED CONTENT IS CONTAINED WITH THE 
ENGLISH LANGUAGE VERSION WHICH IS POSTED AT WWW.SCHNEIDER-ELECTRIC.COM.

Specifications 
Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Copyright © 2013 Schneider Electric. All Rights Reserved. All 
trademarks are owned by Schneider Electric Industries SAS or its 
affiliated companies.

Features

Mounting the CONEXT SW REMOTE SWITCH
To install the REMOTE SWITCH:
1. Choose a location that is dry, free from corrosive or 

explosive fumes, and otherwise appropriate for installing 
an electronic device.

2. Using the template provided, pilot-drill the mounting holes. 
Cut an opening about 2 in. x 1.2 in. (50 mm x 30 mm) and 
1.4 in. (35 mm) deep.

3. Route the communications cable inside the wall and 
through the opening to the inverter/charger. 

4. Connect the plug on one end of the communications cable  
to the RJ11 port on the back of the REMOTE SWITCH.

5. Position the REMOTE SWITCH into the opening in the wall and 
secure it with the four screws provided.

6. Disable inverter mode on the inverter/charger’s front panel 
by pressing the Inv Enable button and verifying the Inv 
Enabled LED is turned off.

7. Plug the other end of the communications cable into the 
REM port on the inverter/charger.

NOTE: Route the cable through the Conext SW DC 
Switchgear (part number: 865-1016), if applicable. Read 
the preceding safety instructions and pay special attention 
to all Caution and Warning statements in your Conext SW 
DC Switchgear Installation Guide.

Startup and Test
To Start up and Test the CONEXT SW REMOTE SWITCH:
1. Enable inverter mode on the inverter/charger’s front panel 

by pressing the Inv Enable button. 
2. Verify that the Inv Enabled LED is turned on from the 

inverter/charger’s front panel. 

3. Verify that the indicator light is turned on from the REMOTE 
SWITCH. 

4. Press the Inverter Enable button on the REMOTE SWITCH to 
disable inverter mode. Press it again to enable inverter 
mode.

Operation
When the REMOTE SWITCH is used with the Conext SW Inverter/
Charger the indicator light will display the following:
• Steadily on (solid): 

Inverter mode is enabled. The Conext SW Inverter/Charger 
is ready to invert if the batteries are fully charged. If AC 
power is detected and qualified, the indicator light will 
remain on even when AC power is being passed through to 
the loads and/or recharging the batteries.

• Flashing:
The inverter is assisting the available generator to supply 
AC power to the loads.

• Off: 
Inverter mode is disabled. The Conext SW Inverter/Charger 
will not invert even when batteries are fully charged. If AC 
power is detected and qualified, the indicator light will 
remain off even when AC power is being passed through to 
the loads and/or recharging the batteries.

The REMOTE SWITCH must be fully connected to the inverter/
charger before enabling or disabling inverter mode from the 
REMOTE SWITCH’S Inverter Enable button. If the inverter/charger 
is not responding to the REMOTE SWITCH, make sure both plugs 
of the communications cable are connected properly to their 
ports and redo the Startup and Test procedure.
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Introduction
L’interrupteur à distance Conext™ SW  (865-1052) duplique la 
fonction du bouton Inv Enable (Activer onduleur) du panneau 
frontal et des indicateurs de fonctionnement de base du 
chargeur/onduleur Conext SW.
L’Interrupteur à distance est livré avec un câble de 15 m à
6 conducteurs qui se branche directement sur le port du 
onduleur/chargeur Conext SWREM.
L’Interrupteur à distance inclut les fonctions suivantes :
• voyant facile à lire,
• panneau de commande frontal,
• installation « plug and play ».

Les indicateurs de fonctionnement de base suivants sont 
affichés avec un seul voyant lumineux sur l’Interrupteur à 
distance.
• État Onduleur activé (ce qui signifie que le mode onduleur 

est activé)
• État Support générateur (ce qui signifie que l’onduleur aide 

le générateur à alimenter les charges en courant alternatif)

Consignes importantes de sécurité 
Une mauvaise utilisation ou une connexion incorrecte de 
l’Interrupteur à distance Conext SW peut endommager 
l’équipement. Lisez les consignes de sécurité suivantes et 
faites très attention à toutes les sections de Mise en garde et 
d’Avertissement de votre Manuel d'installation de l'onduleur/
chargeur Conext SW.

Exclusions concernant la documentation
SAUF INDICATION CONTRAIRE FORMULÉE PAR ÉCRIT, LE VENDEUR :

(A) NE GARANTIT PAS QUE LES INFORMATIONS TECHNIQUES OU AUTRES FOURNIES DANS 
SES MANUELS OU AUTRES DOCUMENTATIONS SOIENT EXACTES, SUFFISANTES OU 
APPROPRIÉES.
(B) NE SAURAIT ÊTRE TENU RESPONSABLE DES PERTES, DOMMAGES, DES COÛTS OU DES 
DÉPENSES DE QUELQUE NATURE QUE CE SOIT (SPÉCIAUX, DIRECTS, INDIRECTS, 
CONSÉCUTIFS OU ACCIDENTELS), QUI POURRAIENT DÉCOULER DE L’UTILISATION DE CES 
INFORMATIONS. L’UTILISATION DES PRÉSENTES INFORMATIONS SE FAIT AUX RISQUES ET 
PÉRILS DE L’UTILISATEUR ; ET
(C) VOUS RAPPELLE QUE SI LE MANUEL EST RÉDIGÉ DANS UNE LANGUE AUTRE QUE 
L’ANGLAIS, SA PRÉCISION NE PEUT ÊTRE GARANTIE BIEN QUE TOUTES LES MESURES 
NÉCESSAIRES AIENT ÉTÉ PRISES POUR ASSURER L’EXACTITUDE DE LA TRADUCTION. LE 
CONTENU APPROUVÉ EN VERSION ANGLAISE EST DISPONIBLE SUR LE SITE 
WWW.SCHNEIDER-ELECTRIC.COM.

Fiche technique 
Les caractéristiques techniques sont sous réserve de 
changement sans préavis.

Caractéristiques

MONTAGE DE L’INTERRUPTEUR À DISTANCE CONEXT SW
Pour installer l’Interrupteur à distance :
1. Choisissez un emplacement sec, sans corrosion ni gaz 

explosif, et approprié pour l’installation d’un dispositif 
électronique.

2. À l’aide d’un modèle fourni, percez les trous de montage 
pour guider les vis. Découpez un orifice d’environ 50 mm x 
30 mm et de 35 mm de profondeur.

3. Acheminez le câble de communications à l’intérieur du mur 
et à travers l’ouverture vers l’onduleur/chargeur. 

4. Branchez la fiche située à l’une des extrémités du câble de 
communication sur le port RJ11 à l’arrière de l’Interrupteur 
à distance.

5. Positionnez l’Interrupteur à distance dans l’ouverture du 
mur et fixez-le à l’aide des quatre vis fournies.

6. Désactivez le mode onduleur sur le panneau frontal de 
l’onduleur/chargeur en appuyant sur le bouton Inv Enable 
(Activer onduleur) et en vérifiant que le voyant Inv Enabled 
(Onduleur activé) est bien éteint.

7. Branchez le câble de communications sur la prise REM de 
l’onduleur/chargeur.

REMARQUE : faites passer le câble dans le dispositif de 
commutation DC Conext SW (réf. : 865-1016), le cas 
échéant. Lisez avec soin les consignes de sécurité qui 
précèdent, en prêtant une attention toute particulière aux 
rubriques Mise en garde et Avertissement de votre Guide 
d’installation du dispositif de commutation CC Conext SW.

Démarrage et Essai
Démarrage et test de l’Interrupteur à distance Conext SW :
1. Activez le mode onduleur sur le panneau frontal de 

l’onduleur/chargeur en appuyant sur le bouton Inv Enable 
(Activer onduleur). 

2. Vérifiez que le voyant Inv Enabled (Onduleur activé) est 
allumé sur le panneau frontal de l’onduleur/chargeur. 

3. Vérifiez que le voyant est allumé sur l’Interrupteur à 
distance. 

4. Appuyez sur le bouton Inverter Enable (Activer onduleur) 
de l’Interrupteur à distance pour désactiver le mode 
onduleur. Appuyez de nouveau pour activer le mode 
onduleur.

Fonctionnement
Lorsque l’Interrupteur à distance est utilisé avec 
l’onduleur/chargeur Conext SW, le voyant affiche ce qui suit :
• Allumé de manière fixe :  

Le mode onduleur est activé. L’onduleur/chargeur Conext 
SW est prêt à passer en mode onduleur si les batteries 
sont complètement chargées. Si un courant alternatif est 
détecté et qualifié, le voyant reste allumé même lorsqu’un 
courant alternatif traverse les charges et/ou recharge les 
batteries.

• Clignotant :
L’onduleur aide le générateur disponible à alimenter les 
charges en courant alternatif.

• Éteint : 
Le mode onduleur est désactivé. L’onduleur/chargeur 
Conext SW ne passe pas en mode onduleur, même si les 
batteries sont complètement chargées. Si un courant 
alternatif est détecté et qualifié, le voyant reste éteint même 
lorsqu’un courant alternatif traverse les charges et/ou 
recharge les batteries.

L’<VAR>INTERRUPTEUR À DISTANCE doit être complètement 
connecté à l’onduleur/chargeur avant d’activer ou de 
désactiver le mode onduleur à l’aide du bouton Inverter 
Enable (Activer onduleur) de l’<VAR>INTERRUPTEUR À DISTANCE. 
Si l’onduleur/chargeur ne répond pas à l’<VAR>INTERRUPTEUR 
À DISTANCE, assurez-vous que les deux fiches du câble de 
communication sont correctement branchées sur leurs ports 
et répétez la procédure de démarrage et de test.

Copyright © 2013 Schneider Electric. Tous droits réservés. Toutes les 
marques commerciales sont la propriété de Schneider Electric 
Industries SAS ou de ses filiales.

WARNING
ELECTRICAL SHOCK AND FIRE HAZARD
• All electrical work must be done in accordance with 

local, national, and/or international electrical codes.
• All electrical work must be done by a qualified installer.
• Before installing or using this device, read all 

instructions and cautionary markings located in (or on) 
the manual, the inverter, the switchgear, and the 
batteries.

• Do not expose this unit to rain, snow or liquids of any 
type. This product is designed for indoor mounting only.

• The inverter contains more than one live circuit 
(batteries and AC power). Power may be present at 
more than one source.

• Use insulated tools to reduce the chance of short-
circuits when installing or working with the inverter, or 
the batteries. 

• Remove all jewelry such as rings, bracelets, necklaces, 
etc. while installing this system. This will greatly reduce 
the chance of accidental exposure to live circuits.

• This product contains no user-serviceable parts. Do not 
attempt to repair this unit.

Failure to follow these instructions can result in death 
or serious injury.

Operating Temp –20 to 60 °C (–4 to 140 °F)

Dimensions 
(WxHxD)

2.25 in. x 2.80 in. x 1.25 in. 
(57 mm x 71 mm x 32 mm)

Weight 0.125 lbs. (0.05 kg)

Product Number 865-1052

Mounting holes

Indicator 
Light

Inverter Enable 
button

Mounting holes

RJ11 port

Inv Enable buttonInv Enabled LED

REM port

AVERTISSEMENT
RISQUE D’ÉLECTROCUTION ET D’INCENDIE
• Tous les travaux liés à l’électricité doivent être effectués en 

conformité avec les normes électriques au niveau local, 
national et international.

• Tous les travaux liés à l’électricité doivent être effectués par un 
personnel qualifié.

• Avant d’installer et d’utiliser l’appareil, veuillez lire attentivement 
toutes les instructions ainsi que les étiquettes d’avertissement 
dans (ou sur) le guide, l’onduleur, le dispositif de commutation 
et les batteries.

• N’exposez pas cet appareil à la pluie, à la neige ou à tout autre 
liquide. Cet appareil est réservé à un montage à l’intérieur.

• L’onduleur contient plus d’un circuit sous tension (batteries et 
ligne AC). Plusieurs sources peuvent donc avoir du courant.

• Utilisez un outillage isolé pour réduire le risque de courts-
circuits lors de l’installation de l’onduleur ou des batteries. 

• Évitez de porter des bijoux métalliques pendant l’installation 
(bague, bracelet, collier, etc.). Cela minimisera le risque 
d’électrocution.

• Aucune des pièces internes de l’appareil ne peut être réparée 
par l’utilisateur. Ne tentez pas d’effectuer une réparation sur cet 
appareil.

Le non-respect de ces instructions peut entraîner des 
blessures graves, voire mortelles.

Température de fonctionnement –20 à 60 °C

Dimensions (LxHxP) 2,25 x 2,80 x 
1,25 po. 
(57 x 71 x 32 mm)

Poids 0,125 lb (0,05 kg)

Numéro de produit 865-1052

Trous de montage

Voyant 
lumineuxBouton 

Inverter 
Enable 
(Activer 

onduleur)

Trous de montage

port RJ11

Bouton Inv Enable 
(Activer onduleur)

Voyant Inv Enabled 
(Onduleur activé)

port REM
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Introducción
El interruptor remoto Conext™ SW  (865-1052) duplica la 
función del botón Inv Enable (Habilitar inversor) en el panel 
frontal del Inversor/Cargador Conext SW y muestra los 
indicadores básicos de operación.
El Interruptor remoto se envía con un cable de 6 conductores 
de 15 m (50 pies) que se enchufa directamente en el puerto 
REM del Inversor/Cargador Conext SW.
El Interruptor remoto incluye las siguientes características:
• luz indicadora que facilita la lectura
• control en el panel frontal 
• instalación con solo enchufar

Los siguientes indicadores básicos de operación se muestran 
con una sola luz indicadora en el Interruptor remoto.
• Estado Inverter Enabled (significa que el inversor está 

habilitado)
• Estado Generator Support (Soporte de generador) 

(significa que el inversor ayuda al generador a suministrar 
energía de CA a las cargas)

Instrucciones de seguridad importantes 
El uso o la conexión incorrectos del Interruptor remoto Conext 
SW pueden provocar daños al equipo. Lea las siguientes 
instrucciones de seguridad y preste atención especialmente a 
todas las instrucciones de precaución y advertencia que se 
encuentran en la Guía de instalación del Inversor/Cargador 
Conext SW.

Exclusión para la documentación
A MENOS QUE SE ACUERDE ALGO DISTINTO POR ESCRITO, EL VENDEDOR
A) NO OFRECE NINGUNA GARANTÍA REFERENTE A LA PRECISIÓN, SUFICIENCIA O 
ADECUACIÓN DE NINGUNA INFORMACIÓN, TÉCNICA O DE OTRO TIPO, INCLUIDA EN SUS 
MANUALES O EN CUALQUIER OTRA DOCUMENTACIÓN.
B) NO ASUME NINGUNA RESPONSABILIDAD POR PÉRDIDA, DAÑO, GASTO O COSTE, YA SEA 
ESPECIAL, DIRECTO, INDIRECTO, DERIVADO O ACCIDENTAL, QUE SE PUEDA DERIVAR DEL USO 
DE DICHA INFORMACIÓN. EL USUARIO ASUME TODOS LOS RIESGOS DERIVADOS DEL USO DE 
DICHA INFORMACIÓN.
C) RECUERDE QUE SI ESTE MANUAL ESTÁ TRADUCIDO A OTRO IDIOMA DIFERENTE DEL 
INGLÉS, NO PODEMOS GARANTIZAR LA EXACTITUD DE LA MISMA, AUNQUE SE HAN LLEVADO 
A CABO LOS PASOS NECESARIOS PARA GARANTIZAR SU PRECISIÓN. EL CONTENIDO 
APROBADO SE INCLUYE EN LA VERSIÓN INGLESA, QUE PUEDE CONSULTAR EN LA PÁGINA 
WWW.SCHNEIDER-ELECTRIC.COM.

Especificaciones 
Las especificaciones están sujetas a cambio sin previo aviso.

Copyright © 2013 Schneider Electric. Todos los derechos reservados. 
Todas las marcas comerciales son propiedad de Schneider Electric 
Industries SAS o de sus empresas filiales.

Características

MONTAJE DEL INTERRUPTOR REMOTO CONEXT SW
ToPara instalar el Interruptor remoto:
1. Elija una ubicación que esté seca, en la que no haya 

sustancias corrosivas ni vapores explosivos, o que de otro 
modo sea adecuada para instalar un dispositivo eléctrico.

2. Con la plantilla provista, haga perforaciones guía para los 
orificios de montaje. Corte una abertura de 
aproximadamente 50 mm × 30 mm (2 pulg. × 1,2 pulg.) y 
de 35 mm (1,4 pulg.) de profundidad.

3. Introduzca el cable de comunicación en la pared y páselo 
por la abertura del inversor/cargador. 

4. Conecte el enchufe de un extremo del cabe de 
comunicación en el puerto RJ11 en la parte posterior del 
Interruptor remoto.

5. Coloque el Interruptor remoto en la abertura de la pared y 
fíjelo con los cuatro tornillos provistos.

6. Deshabilite el modo de inversor del panel frontal del 
inversor/cargador presionando el botón Inv Enable y 
verifique que la luz LED de Inv Enabled esté apagada.

7. Enchufe el otro extremo del cable de comunicación en el 
puerto REM del inversor/cargador.

NOTA: Pase el cable por el Conmutador de CC Conext SW 
(número de pieza: 865-1016), si corresponde. Lea las 
instrucciones de seguridad previas y preste atención 
especialmente a todas las instrucciones de precaución y 
advertencia que se encuentran en la Guía de instalación 
del Conmutador de CC Conext SW.

Puesta en marcha y prueba
Para poner en marcha y probar el Interruptor remoto Conext SW:
1. Habilite el modo de inversor del panel frontal del 

inversor/cargador presionando el botón Inv Enable. 
2. Verifique que la luz LED de Inv Enabled esté encendida en 

el panel frontal del inversor/cargador. 

3. Verifique que la luz indicadora del Interruptor remoto esté 
encendida. 

4. Presione el botón Inverter Enable en el Interruptor remoto 
para deshabilitar el modo de inversor. Presiónelo de nuevo 
para volver a habilitar el modo de inversor.

Operación
Cuando se utiliza el Interruptor remoto con el 
Inversor/Cargador Conext SW, la luz indicadora tendrá el 
siguiente comportamiento:
• Constantemente encendida (estático): 

El modo de inversor está habilitado. El Inversor/Cargador 
Conext SW está listo para la inversión si las baterías están 
con carga completa. Si se detecta la energía de CA y es la 
correcta, la luz indicadora permanecerá encendida aun 
cuando la energía de CA pase a las cargas o las baterías 
se estén recargando.

• Parpadeando:
El inversor ayuda al generador disponible a suministrar 
energía de CA a las cargas.

• Apagada: 
El modo de inversor está deshabilitado. El Inversor/
Cargador Conext SW no hará inversión aun si las baterías 
están con carga completa. Si se detecta la energía de CA y 
es la correcta, la luz indicadora permanecerá encendida 
aun cuando la energía de CA pase a las cargas o las 
baterías se estén recargando.

El Interruptor remoto debe estar bien conectado al 
inversor/cargador antes de habilitar o deshabilitar el modo de 
inversor del botón Inverter Enable del Interruptor remoto. Si el 
inversor/cargador no responde al Interruptor remoto, 
asegúrese de que ambos enchufes del cable de 
comunicación estén bien conectados a los puertos y vuelva a 
hacer el procedimiento de Puesta en marcha y prueba.
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Introdução
O chave remota Conext™ SW  (865-1052) duplica a função do 
botão Inv ativado no painel frontal do inversor/carregador 
Conext SW e exibe indicadores básicos de operação.
O Chave remota vem com um cabo de 15 m (50 pés) de 
6 condutores que se conecta diretamente à porta REM do 
Inversor/carregador Conext SW.
O Chave remota inclui os seguintes recursos.
• luz indicadora fácil de ler
• controle do painel frontal
• instalação de plug-ins

Estes indicadores básicos de operação são exibidos como 
uma única luz indicadora no Chave remota.
• Status de Inversor ativado (o modo Inversor está ativado)
• Status Suporte ao gerador (o inversor está auxiliando o 

gerador a fornecer energia CA às cargas)

Instruções de segurança importantes 
Mis conexão ou uso incorreto do Chave remota Conext SW 
pode danificar o equipamento. Leia as instruções de 
segurança a seguir e dê especial atenção às advertências e 
precauções no Guia de instalação do inversor/carregador 
Conext SW.

Exclusão para documentação
A MENOS QUE ESPECIFICAMENTE ACORDADO POR ESCRITO, O VENDEDOR

(A) NÃO FORNECE QUALQUER GARANTIA SOBRE A PRECISÃO, SUFICIÊNCIA OU 
ADEQUABILIDADE DE QUAISQUER INFORMAÇÕES TÉCNICAS OU OUTRAS FORNECIDAS NOS 
SEUS MANUAIS OU OUTROS DOCUMENTOS;
(B) NÃO ASSUME QUALQUER RESPONSABILIDADE POR PERDAS, DANOS, CUSTOS OU 
DESPESAS, INDEPENDENTEMENTE DE SEREM ESPECIAIS, DIRECTAS, INDIRECTAS, 
CONSEQUENCIAIS OU ACIDENTAIS, QUE POSSAM SURGIR COM A UTILIZAÇÃO DAS 
REFERIDAS INFORMAÇÕES. O RISCO DA UTILIZAÇÃO DE TAIS INFORMAÇÕES SERÁ 
TOTALMENTE DO UTILIZADOR, E
(C) RELEMBRA O UTILIZADOR DE QUE, SE O PRESENTE MANUAL SE APRESENTAR NUM IDIOMA 
QUE NÃO O INGLÊS, EMBORA TENHAM SIDO TOMADAS MEDIDAS PARA MANTER A PRECISÃO 
DA TRADUÇÃO, ESTA NÃO PODE SER GARANTIDA. O CONTEÚDO APROVADO ESTÁ INCLUÍDO 
NA VERSÃO INGLESA, QUE SE ENCONTRA PUBLICADA EM WWW.SCHNEIDER-ELECTRIC.COM.

Especificações 
Especificações sujeitas a alterações sem aviso.

Recursos

MONTAGEM DO CHAVE REMOTA CONEXT SW
Para instalar o Chave remota:
1. Escolha um local seco, livre de vapores corrosivos ou 

explosivos e adequado à instalação de um dispositivo 
eletrônico.

2. Usando o modelo fornecido, perfure os orifícios de 
montagem. Faça uma abertura de cerca de 50 mm x 30 mm 
(2 pol x 1,2 pol) e 35 mm (1,4 pol) de profundidade.

3. Passe os cabos de comunicação por dentro da parede, 
através da abertura do inversor/carregador. 

4. Conecte o plugue na extremidade do cabo de 
comunicação à porta RJ11 na parte traseira do Chave 
remota.

5. Posicione o Chave remota na abertura na parede e o fixe 
com os quatro parafusos fornecidos.

6. Pressione o botão Inv ativado para desativar o modo 
Inversor no painel frontal do inversor/carregador, 
verificando se o LED Inv ativado está apagado.

7. Conecte a outra extremidade do cabo de comunicação à 
porta REM do inversor/carregador.

NOTE: Passe o cabo através das chaves CC do Conext SW 
(número da peça: 865-1016), se for o caso. Leia as 
instruções de segurança acima e dê especial atenção às 
advertências e precauções no guia de instalação das 
chaves CC do Conext SW.

Início e teste
Para iniciar e testar o Chave remota Conext SW:
1. Pressione o botão Inv ativado para ativar o modo Inversor 

no painel frontal do inversor/carregador. 
2. Verifique se o LED Inv ativado está aceso no painel frontal 

do inversor/carregador. 
3. Verifique se a luz indicadora está acesa no Chave remota. 
4. Pressione o botão Inv ativado no Chave remota para 

desativar o modo Inversor. Pressione-o novamente para 
ativá-lo.

Operação
Quando o Chave remota é usado com o Inversor/carregador 
Conext SW, a luz indicadora mostrará o seguinte:
• Contínua (sólida): 

modo Inversor ativado. O Inversor/carregador Conext SW 
está pronto para inversão se as baterias estiverem 
totalmente carregadas. Se for detectada energia CA 
qualificada, a luz indicadora permanecerá ligada mesmo 
se a energia CA estiver passando pelas cargas ou 
recarregando as baterias.

• Piscando:
o inversor está auxiliando o gerador disponível a fornecer 
energia CA às cargas.

• Desligada: 
modo Inversor desativado. O Inversor/carregador Conext 
SW não fará inversão mesmo se as baterias estiverem 
totalmente carregadas. Se for detectada energia CA 
qualificada, a luz indicadora permanecerá desligada 
mesmo se a energia CA estiver passando pelas cargas ou 
recarregando as baterias.

O Chave remota deve estar totalmente conectado ao inversor/
carregador antes de se ativar ou desativar o modo Inversor 
com o botão Inv ativado do Chave remota. Se o inversor/
carregador não responder ao Chave remota, verifique se 
ambos os plugues do cabo de comunicação estão bem 
conectados às portas e repita o procedimento de início e teste.

Copyright © 2012 Schneider Electric. Todos os direitos reservados. 
Todas as marcas comerciais são propriedade da Schneider Electric 
Industries SAS ou das respectivas filiais.

ADVERTENCIA
RIESGO DE DESCARGA ELÉCTRICA E INCENDIO
• Todos los trabajos eléctricos se deben realizar de 

acuerdo con los códigos eléctricos locales, nacionales 
o internacionales.

• Todos los trabajos eléctricos los debe realizar un 
instalador calificado.

• Antes de instalar o utilizar este dispositivo, lea todas las 
instrucciones y señales de precaución que aparecen 
en el manual, el inversor, el conmutador y las baterías.

• No exponga esta unidad a lluvia, nieve o líquidos de 
ningún tipo. Este producto está diseñado para montaje 
interior solamente.

• El inversor contiene más de un circuito con corriente 
eléctrica (las baterías y energía de CA). Puede haber 
energía en más de una fuente.

• Utilice herramientas aisladas para reducir el riesgo de 
cortocircuitos cuando se instala o se trabaja con el 
inversor o las baterías. 

• Quítese todas las joyas, como anillos, pulseras, 
collares, etc., mientras instala el sistema. Esto reducirá 
en gran medida el riesgo de exposición accidental a 
circuitos con corriente eléctrica.

• Este producto no contiene piezas que pueda reparar el 
usuario. No intente reparar esta unidad.

El incumplimiento de estas instrucciones puede 
provocar la muerte o lesiones graves.

Temp. de 
operación

–20 a 60 °C (–4 a 140 °F)

Dimensiones 
(A × H × P)

57 mm × 71 mm × 32 mm 
(2,25 pulg. × 2,80 pulg. × 1,25 pulg.)

Peso 0,05 kg (0,125 libras)

Número do producto 865-1052

     Orificios
de montaje

Luz 
indicadora

Botón 
Inverter 
Enable

Orificios de
montaje

puerto RJ11

Botón Inv EnableLuz LED Inv Enabled

puerto REM

AVISO
RISCO DE INCÊNDIO E CHOQUE ELÉTRICO
• Todo trabalho elétrico deve ser executado de acordo com 

normas elétricas locais, nacionais e internacionais.
• Todo trabalho elétrico deve ser executado por um técnico 

qualificado.
• Antes de instalar ou usar o dispositivo, leia todas as instruções 

e advertências no manual, no inversor, nos conjuntos de 
chaves e nas baterias.

• Não exponha a unidade a chuva, neve e líquidos de qualquer 
tipo. Este produto é projetado apenas para montagem em 
recinto coberto.

• O inversor contém mais de um circuito energizado (baterias e 
energia CA). A energia pode estar presente em mais de uma 
fonte.

• Para reduzir o risco de curto-circuito ao instalar ou trabalhar 
com o inversor e as baterias, use ferramentas isoladas. 

• Antes de instalar o sistema, remova anéis, pulseiras, colares, 
etc. Isso reduzirá muito a possibilidade de exposição 
acidental a circuitos energizados.

• Este produto não contém peças que possam ser consertadas 
pelo usuário. Não tente reparar a unidade.

Se essas instruções não forem seguidas, há risco de 
morte ou ferimento grave.

Temperatura 
operacional

–20 a 60 °C (–4 a 140 °F)

Dimensões 
(LxAxC)

57 mm x 71 mm x 32 mm 
(2,25 pol x 2,80 pol x 1,25 pol)

Peso 0,16 kg (0,125 lbs)

Número do produto 865-1052

Orifícios de montagem

Luz 
indicadora

Botão Inversor
ativado

Orifícios de montagem

porta RJ11

Botão Inv ativadoLED Inv ativado

porta REM
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